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|
|

’ Repart of Blennial Construction Survey by Dennis }
I Harrel an 2-11-20186.

|

|
| Racards indicate that this facility was firat | |J
| loensed or submitted en §-1-19085, for the ourrent ' I
| licgnaed capacity of 20 residents. However, the I
I ownar of the facility indicated the facility was built '
| and bagan operation in 1954, Based on this I
| information, tha facility is required to meat the | '
| 1871 Minimum and Desired Standards and
| Regulations for Homes for the Aged and Infirm,
I the apglicatle portlons of the aurrent 2005 Rules I
i tor Adult Care Home of Seven or More Bads and |

the 1867 NG State Building Code for Institutional

| Gooupanay.
|

|
¢ 101 Existing Lioensed Fag- No less than '71 Rules cil |

|

| SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT I
| TOANCAC 13F .0301 APPLICATION OF I |
I PHYSICAL PLANT REQUIREMENTS | }
| The physical plant reguirements for sach adult ‘ |
| Gard home shall be applied as follows: I
| (2) Excipt where otherwise specified, existing I
| loenaed facilities o partions of existing loenaed | I

J facsilities shall meat loenaune and code | I
} raglilieinants in aifect at the tme of conginietion, |
| nhanga in aefvice or bed gount, addition, }
| renovation, of altgratien’ howsver in no case ahall | [
the requiremanta far &ty icensed faollity where } }

| no addition or renovation hags Been made, be lsss |

I thah those requirements found in the 1971 :
"Mimmum and Desired Standards ang |

| Ragulations" for "Homes for the Aged and \nfirm”, I

’ oopies of which ang available at the Division of I

| Health Barvice Reguiatian #t no cost,
I

|
|
| This Rule is not mat &8 évidenced by;

Lrigsion of Hawlth Sarvics Pagulation ' y
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HAME OF PROVIDER OR BUPPLIER

STREET ADOMESE, OITY, BTATE, ZIP CODE
4071 US I21 § HIGHWAY

|
C 11| Must Have Current San. & Fire Safety Reports

Based on observation, tha facility Tailgd 1o mdat
I thi previsgicns of the 1971 Minimum and Dasirgd r
| Standarda and Regulabions for Homes for the
I Aged and Infirm A3 relates 1o Fire Safety

| requirements. The 1971 rules régired a fire

4 #larm system to be Installed in conformanes with

| pamphlets 871, 872, and #74 of the Nallonal Fire

} Protectioh Asgctiation. The Pamphlets statad

| that fire detecting equipment shall be installad

I Fhmu hout all parta of thi protected promises

| Including all rooma, halls, slorage ankas, slc.,

| Fingings includs:

| & Thare was ne fitg detecting device (a heat o

l amoke deleclel sonnected to the existing fire

I alarm system) provided in thé upper hall closet off
| the oorridor.

| b, There was no firs detecting devies (& heat or

I amekd detector connsoted to the galating firg

| @larm syatem) provided in the closet off the living
|' ream which (& apen to the corridar,

| MOTE; An intéipretation by the Departrment of

! Inaurance states that fire detecting equipment &

| not reguired in & clesat in a4 Bedioom becausa

| that closet is considerad inside the "box" of th

| badroom,)
|

|

| BECTION 0300 - FHYSICAL PLANT

| 10A NCAC 13F 0302 DESIGH AHD
| CONSTRUCTION !
} f} The tacility shall have current sanitation and i
! fire and building =atety inspaclion repofs whish

| ahall be malniained in the home and available for
[

|

|

Tl iy

| This Rule is not met as evidenced by,
| Basad on riview of documents, the most recant

I fire and building safetly inspection report was

o

ThE whts ADDLESEN

o LAST s feetres
( S LETTE- fRomt Kbt 58

RESTWELL H My
BUTHERFORDTON, NG 28138
XAy | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF BERMCIENCIEY | i0 i PROVIDERE PLAM OF CORRECTION | 1
PREFIX | [EACH DEFIDIENDY MUGT B PRECEDED B FULL | mmepx | (GACHCORRGCTMEAGTION BHOULDBE | COMAETE
TAG | RECULATORY £ LEG |DENTIFYIMG IMFORMATION} TAG | GROBS-REFEREHOED TO THEAFPROPRIATE | D&IE
. l } DEFICIENETY)
C101 : Continued From page 1 101 '
|
|

CoumTy Fuba mslesron

i
|
|
|
|
1
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RESTWELL HOME
HUTHEHFBHDTUH,IHG 2813%
wayin | SURBARY STATEMENT OF DEFIDIENOIRS ' i PROVIDERS PLAN OF DORRECTION | m
| | ol
FREFIE (EACH DEFICIEMEY MUAT BE PRECEDED BY FLLL PRIFIX {RACH CORRECTVE ACTION BHOULD BE OUMPLETR
ThG | AECULATORY OR LEC IDENTIFYING INFORMATIGN,) } TR OMOS5-REFERENCED TO THE ARPRGFMIATE | DATR
i DEFICIEHOY) }
b
€ 111] Continued From page 2 C 11 '
| PRg | T capsT TidE Sy
| dotad 182014, Fira and building safsty systems .
| must be nspected annually 1§ ehaure they wil !‘_E?’ﬂf-r ks bed

i wirk properly in the event of an actual
| RMergancy.

&1(#: 7o ygit. :

|
c 1351: Bathrasms-Hand Grips C 133

| SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

| TOANCAC 13F 0305 PHYSICAL

| ENVIROMMENT

| (&) The requirements for bathrooms and toiiet (i MAFe THE
Eoima are:

[ (8) Hand grips ahall b installed at all

i
I
]
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

| commaodas, tubs and showsis used by or l

I accessible to rasidents;

|

{ This Rule is not mat as evidenoed by,

[ Bagad oh obeervation, there were no hand grips

| provided in the shower room and at the shower in

I the middla bathroom,

|
¥ H’HI Fire Safety-Evacuation plan C 184
|

|
|
|
|
|

| BECTION .0300 - PHYSIGAL PLANT I

I 104 HCAC 13F 0308 PLAN FOR |

| EVAGUATION |

L (R) Awriiten fire svacuation plan (ncluding a

‘ diagrammad drawing) which has the writien

| approval of the local Code Enfercemeant Official

l shall be preparad in large print and posted in &

| central looation on ea&ach logr of an adult care

} higsine, The plan shall be reviewed with ach

I rasiggnt on admission and shall be a part of thia I

; origniation for &l new staff, '

(1) This Rule shall apply t& néw and sxisting |

| facilitios, }

|

| This Rule is nat met & evidenced by:

I Based on a revigw of documants, the only

vison of Hisalth Sdrvioe Meguiation
STATE FORM iic ONELZ i cordimsbon shaat 3 of 8
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(o | BUMIMARY STATRMENT OF DEFIGIENCIES o PROVIBERS PLAN OF COMAECTION )
PREFIX EACH DEFICIENDY MUST AR Pnil:EhED By FLLL | PREFE 1HEH l:l:!nn:l:ﬂUE ﬂ{:lﬂ@N BHOULD BE SOMPELETE
TAG i FEF GULATORY OR LEC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | Tan CROSE-REFERENCED TD THR APPROPRIATR | - LATE
. DEFICIERDY) |
T T i
< 184 |
If.‘:unlinuud From page 3 £ 104 ﬂ' . I}WHJE T :/I .
svacuation plan posted was out ef date and did & e
fict include all of the original structure of any of B z},ﬂ,,ﬁw ) :

| tha newer pattion of the faaility.

f
1
C 135} Fire Safaty-Rehearsals on Each Shift G188

|

|

|

|

i

|

|

|

l SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT '
| 10ANCAC 13F 0300 PLAN FOR I
|

|

|

|

|

EVACUATION

(&) Tharte zhall be rehearsals of the fire plan
| Quartarly an sach shift in accordanos with the
i requirament of the lecal Firg Prevention Code
| Enforoemant Oificial. i
[ {5} Records of rehearsals shall b maintalhed
| aifd copies furnished to the county departmant of
| social sarvices annually. The records shall
| include the aate and tms of the rehearsals, the
I ahift, stalf members presant, and a short
I description of whal thi rébearsal invalved.
| (1 This Rula shall apply ta new and axisting

I tacilities.

| This Rule is not met as evidenced by.

| Bagdd on a review of doouments, records wang WETE EF Cotds HAve

|
|
|
|
| not available angite for the rehsamals of the fire f & Fhcs Je Yed
| plan. Records must b maintained and availsble Bt &0 4
I fiar review,
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

|
[ 'IH'! Building Equipmant Malntaingd Safe, Opsrating ! & 1ny
!

|

I SECTION 0300 - PHYBICAL PLANT
 T0ANCAC 13F .0311  OTHER

! REQUIREMENTE

I (@) The building and all fire safely, slectrical,

| machanical, and plumbing aquipmant in &n sdult
| care home shall be maintained in & safe and

| oparating candition.

| (k) This Rule shall apply 1o new and sxisting

| facilities with the exoaption of Paragraph ()

|
tirian of Haalth Sarvios Ragulaben
STATE FORM ik CIHELZ If pontimmtion wheat 4 of &
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e | R e e ey | e | gmrcemchiEncovounte | coffn
. _ | DEFICIENCY) }
G 188 Continued From page 4 ciee | il
f
} which shall fiet apply to existing fagiites ‘ I
| | |
. | |
| This Rule is nat mat a8 evidenced by: ' i
| 1. Based on observation this required one-hour ! f
fire rated walls and/or cellings ware com ised i
| promise .
. In locations. Halws and peanatrations 1hat are not 7?{'1: s hﬁﬁ TF + % h
| mealed with matertals approved for usa in ﬂﬁ;—lpmﬁ fadiie ié e
j ane-hour fira rated construction presant the |
| possibility that a firg that begins in one space can MADE

| Guickly sproad to other areas of the faaility.
} Fingitga includs: |
| a. Holas in the basement oailing,

I b. Damaged cailing in the cormidor near the 1t
| bathroom. {

|
| 2. Based oh observation, corridor doars are not

' closing well and/or latohing to resist the passage
| of firg and smake. Comidor doors that de not

| Close completely and latoh prasent the poasibility
| that a fire that begins in one space can guickly

| Gpread 1o the corridor and the remainder of the

I faaility.

| Findings include;

il . Thi daar to the 2nd bedroom on the right

| would not latch when closed.

| b. The door to the office did not fit the opaning to
| b smoke resistant al ine tep.

Mesg Wae

i 3. Based on obsarvation, & corfider deor was
| prevanied ffom closing to resist the passags of

rI fire @and smoke, Gorridor doors that do nol el
| completaly and lateh prasent the possibility that &
I fires that begina in one space can quickly spread
L tha E?Hldﬂf and thi remairder of the facility.

i Findirg includes:

| Tha doar k the Srd bedroom on tha iafl wis

| bleckad from cloging by furniture,

(
|I | 4. Baged on observation ther was & hasp and |
Divaglon of Health Tervioe Regulation
STATH FORM e GMELD ¥ eontinuston sras & of b
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(¥4) i | SUMMARY STATEMENT O DEFICIENGIRS o PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREGT 10N |
FREFIE | (EALH DEFICIENGY MUST RE PRECEDED BY FULL |I B | EALC | g
TG | REGULATORY OR LSCIDENTIFYING WFORMATION) | Tal | CROBBAEFCRENCEDTO Tt Abmare | ool
| ’ DEFITIENCY) }
G 189 | Continued From page & C 180 i | I
! |
| padiaek an the outside of the door to the shest ' {£2i
| closet. Latehing hardwara that can anly be THere Dol e b f
| operated from onhe side of the door, such as TTEE (it AdasAd
i hasps and padiogis, pressnt the possibility il | fr A | ‘%"’W‘E
aoméons could ba trappad (v the room. I
| PR | locscing  Jook AiJofs Ir
i I5 Basad on alddrvation, the loa machine drain ! I
Ine was in dirget eontact with the flogr dialn, oe -
| machine drain lings (hat ars not maintaingd at Thrs  Llfie be Cokpiziy
f lgast 2 inches abova this fleor or floar drain, a3 ' I ‘3’#{ t
| raguired by Code, could &auge the jos to becoma
ocontaminaled
[
|
18

G 191 Unvanted & Portable Elec. Heaters Prohibited
|

| SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

| 10ANCAG 13F 0311 OTHER

| REQUIREMENTS

| (&) There shall be a healing system sufficient 1o
 malftan 74 degrees F (24 degrees C) under
| wintir design oonditions, In addition, the

| feliowing shall apply to heaters and cooking

| appliances

| (2} Unvanted fusl burning room haaters and
| purtable elacire hiaters are prohibited.

| {k} This Rula shall apply te hiéw and existing
| facilitias with the sxception of Paragraph (=)
I‘ which shall net apply to existing facilities,

|

| This Rule 15 not met a5 svidenosd by.

| Bagwd on observation the facility fallad to adhare
| to tha prehibition of portabla slectric heaters,

| Portable glectfic heaters ars a polantial fire

| hazard and as sueh could effect all oceupants of |

| the facility.

I Findings inoluda:

| Thitté was a portable claciric heater in use in the
I offioe.

Herren: Wps 41 THE
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|
|
|
feo
|
j
I
|

Figlon oF Henlth Serekss Reguiaton

STATE FORM

e GHELI

If anntiaialan dhdel 8 of




Ze-Har-Z816 19:13 SpanDiF Fax Header BZBZBRIHIZ p.B

2016-03-21 02:49 GILKEYLUMBERCO 8282862892 => panD5SP Fax [dent P &/8
duxon Ruff, Direcior
Clint Houker, Fire Inspstar ::::}D:::;:‘IHE:::?::II:;T::J:'

Hevw Hill, Bullding Inspuctor Rl Savs, Adminiziratve

Rutherford County
Building/Fire Inspections

April 13, 2014

RE: Rexiwell Home
4ul 175 2218 Hwy
Rutherfordeon, NC 25130

An inspection was sonducied by the North Caroling Department of Health and Hussian Ssrvices at the ghove
gd-.lress oty Jan. J'J:H, 2014, The owner, Mr. Vanderwall, {s ndquiring showt (wi items noted from that
mapection, The fest being stotage of combustble matarial in the orawl apace of the Siructure and aleo fhe
nasacd (LT & heat detagtor to be iasiullad within a living room gloser, The eounty fre inspections department
conducts routing (ire prevention tdpections annually ut thig loostion. We are sware of e stornge in the
crawl =page and hive discussod this muttar with the cwner during past inspections, We are :Iillnwuzg thi
Storuge wnder Sict yuidalines that it will b limited i quantity and maittin « clegranoe of 24° o the
expased floor system above, Secondly, wa ars oot reguiring & heal detecior inside ihe living — closet
baged on i not heing u reauired provision of the NC Fire Prevaniion code, '

Sincerely,

{lat
Clint Houser
Rutherford County Building/Fire Tnapecio

141 Waest Third Streer Rutherfordton, NC 28139 ¢ 878-
F B28.2R7-A7T8 iEav: * 9:287-6035+



